

GR Case No. 186/2006
(CNR NO. WBBD12-001168-2017)

Order no. 48 dt. 13.04.22

Today is fixed for ER of WPA.

One accused is absent by petition and praying for time.

A death report has been received with WPA from Nadanghat P.S along with endorsement that the accused, Ashit Ghosh had already been expired on 06.02.20 and a photo copy of Death Certificate of the accused Asit Ghosh, s/o Bhanu Kumar Ghosh of Village- Madhaipur, P.S. Nadanghat, Purba Burdwan is attached with the same, let the same be kept with the record.

Hd. Consd.

Perused the materials available on record.

Since the said accused in the instant case is dead so let his name be filed forever in the charge sheet and prayer for time is allowed. Note in TR.

Fix 12.10.22 for appearance id W/A.

D/C by me.

Sd/-

Najmus Sahar

(JO CODE WB 01355)