

GR-186-2006 R 889-2017

Order no.58

11-03-2026

One accused is absent by time petition.

Heard and considered. Prayer is allowed.

In view of the direction of the Hon'ble Supreme Court in Writ Petition (Civil)/1089/2025, Regular PO is deputed in SIR Duty.

Accordingly, let the matter be adjourned.

Fix 22-04-2026 for examination u/s 313 CRPC.

JM, Kalna  
I/C