

CASE NO: G.R.NO 186 of 2006 [T.R.98/2017]
CIS No.889 / 2017
C.N.R No-WBBD1200-1168-2017

Order no. 59
dated 20.03.2026

The record is put up by order.

Ld. Advocate for the accused has filed hazira.

Hd. both sides.

The accused are examined u/sec 313 of Cr.P.C in separate prescribed format & the same is kept with the record.

The accuseds declined to adduce any DW.

The matter is taken up for hearing of argument.

Hd. argument of both sides.

Argument is closed.

Judgement would be delivered at 12.05 P.M.

Judgement is delivered in open court in presence of the accused & his LD Adv & the same is kept with the record.

Hence, it is

ORDERED

that the accused persons namely, **Gopal Krishna Debnath**, is found not guilty for the offences punishable u/s 448/353/506/34 of I.P.C and is acquitted u/sec 255(1) of Cr.P.C. The accused person is discharged from his bail bonds and he is set at liberty. The surety concerned, be discharged from their bonds after six months in view of section 437A Cr.P.C.

Seized alat if any should be handed over to the person claiming to be entitled to the possession thereof as per section 452 of Cr.P.C.

Note in the T.R. Register.

Be it mentioned that the victim of this case has the right to prefer the appeal challenging this order in the upper forum and can take the assistance of free legal aid.

Let a copy of this Judgment be sent to the District Magistrate, Purba Bardhaman and District Legal Services Authority (DLSA) for due intimation to the complainant (Bimal Kanti Majumdar, S/O- Achiram Majumdar, Vill- Jahannagar, P.S- Purbasthali, Dist-Purba Bardhaman) .

D/C by me:

SD/-
J.M.Kalna Purba Bardhaman.

SD/-
(Suparna Roy-III)
J.M. Kalna purba Bardhaman (I/C)
J.O. WB 01118